



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3329]

MONDAY, THE 10th DAY OF AUGUST 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 687/2025

Between:

Kathulapalli Venkata Sowmya

...PETITIONER

AND

G Sai Prasad Ias and Others

...CONTEMNOR(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. SIVAPRASAD REDDY VENATI

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1. BH RAMA KRISHNA NAIK

The Court made the following:

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 687/2025

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner(s) and learned counsel for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that even after filing of the present contempt case, the matter underwent several adjournments but the respondents have not complied with the orders of this Court.

On the other hand, learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to comply with the orders of this Court.

In view of the same, the respondents are directed to comply with the orders of this Court on or before 24.09.2026, failing which, the respondents shall appear before this Court on 24.09.2026.

Learned counsel for the respondents is specifically directed to inform the orders of this Court to the respondents.

List the matter on 24.09.2026.

VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA, J

10.08.2026
TPS